BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Requests from Evergy)	
Missouri Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri)	
Metro and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a)	No. EO-2024-0002
Evergy Missouri West for Customer Data)	
Account Data Production)	

JOINT PROPOSED PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

COME NOW, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("EMM") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("EMW") (collectively "Evergy" or the "Company"), by and through their counsel and, for their response to *Order Directing Responses* issued September 28, 2023 files the *Joint Proposed Procedural Schedule* on behalf of all parties, and states as follows:

1. Evergy, Staff ("Staff") for the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"), the Office of the Public Counsel ("OPC"), and Midwest Energy Consumers Group ("MECG") propose the following schedule:

Nov. 1, 2023	Direct Testimony (Evergy)
Dec. 15, 2023	Rebuttal Testimony (Staff, OPC, and MECG)
Jan. 8, 2024	Surrebuttal/Cross-Surrebuttal Testimony (all parties)
Jan 11-12, 2024	Settlement Discussions
Jan. 17, 2024	List of Issues
Jan. 18, 2024	Position Statements
Jan. 19, 2024	Joint Statement of Facts
Jan. 30-31, 2024	Evidentiary Hearing
Feb. 2024	Transcripts
Feb. 2024	Briefs (all parties)
March 2024	Reply briefs

2. Response time for Data Requests is 10 calendar days and 3 business days for objections.

WHEREFORE, Evergy respectfully submits this Joint Proposed Procedural Schedule to the Commission and requests approval on behalf of all parties.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street Kansas City, MO 64105 Phone: (816) 556-2791 roger.steiner@energy.com

James M. Fischer, MBN 27543 Fischer & Dority, P.C. Phone: (573) 353-8647 Email: jfischerpc@aol.com 2081 Honeysuckle Lane

Jefferson City, Missouri 65109

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand-delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, to the Staff of the Commission, the Office of the Public Counsel, and all parties of record, this 5th day of October 2023.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Attorney for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West